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Sunday, January 12, 2025 White Baptism 8:15 AM Holy Communion Bill Powell Trish Klare Sandi McDermott Tom Lamendola
Sunday, January 12, 2025 White Baptism 10:45 AM Holy Communion Anita Schabel Anita Schabel Jim Gnad c
Sunday, January 19, 2025 Green 2 Epiphany 8:15 AM Holy Communion Toni Evenson Toni Evenson Paul Rafuse
Sunday, January 19, 2025 Green 2 Epiphany 10:45 AM Holy Communion Mike Recio Fred Probst Mike Recio Tom Lamendola
Sunday, January 26, 2025 Green 3 Epiphany 8:15 AM Holy Communion Marijean Buhse Sandi McDermott Nancy Osborn Greg Laub
Sunday, January 26, 2025 Green 3 Epiphany 10:45 AM Holy Communion Mike Recio Mike Recio Paul Elgert
Sunday, February 2, 2025 Green 4 Epiphany 8:15 AM Holy Communion Trish Klare Trish Klare Tom Lamendola
Sunday, February 2, 2025 Green 4 Epiphany 10:45 AM Holy Communion Mike Recio Mike Recio Paul Rafuse
Sunday, February 9, 2025 Green 5 Epiphany 8:15 AM Holy Communion Doug Geed Sandi McDermott Paul Elgert
Sunday, February 9, 2025 Green 5 Epiphany 10:45 AM Holy Communion Mike Recio c

Sunday, February 16, 2025 Green 6 Epiphany 8:15 AM Holy Communion Toni Evenson Toni Evenson Sandi McDermott Greg Laub
Sunday, February 16, 2025 Green 6 Epiphany 10:45 AM Holy Communion Mike Recio Mike Recio Paul Rafuse
Sunday, February 23, 2025 Green 7 Epiphany 8:15 AM Holy Communion Bill Powell Fred Probst Nancy Osborn Tom Lamendola
Sunday, February 23, 2025 Green 7 Epiphany 10:45 AM Holy Communion Mike Recio c

Sunday, March 2, 2025 White Transfiguration 8:15 AM Holy Communion Trish Klare Trish Klare Paul Elgert
Sunday, March 2, 2025 White Transfiguration 10:45 AM Holy Communion Mike Recio Mike Recio Paul Rafuse

Wednesday, March 5, 2025 Purple Ash Wednesday 12:00 PM
Wednesday, March 5, 2025 Purple Ash Wednesday 5:00 PM
Wednesday, March 5, 2025 Purple Ash Wednesday 7:00 PM Mike Recio Trish Klare Mike Recio

Sunday, March 9, 2025 Purple 1 Lent 8:15 AM Holy Communion Toni Evenson Toni Evenson Paul Elgert
Sunday, March 9, 2025 Purple 1 Lent 10:45 AM Holy Communion Mike Recio c

Sunday, March 16, 2025 Purple 2 Lent 8:15 AM Holy Communion Nancy Gossow Doug Geed Greg Laub
Sunday, March 16, 2025 Purple 2 Lent 10:45 AM Holy Communion Mike Recio Fred Probst Mike Recio

Wednesday, March 19, 2025 Purple Lenten Wednesday 7:00 PM Mike Recio Mike Recio
Sunday, March 23, 2025 Purple 3 Lent 8:15 AM Holy Communion Trish Klare Trish Klare Sandi McDermott
Sunday, March 23, 2025 Purple 3 Lent 10:45 AM Holy Communion c

Wednesday, March 26, 2025 Purple Lenten Wednesday 7:00 PM
Sunday, March 30, 2025 Purple 4 Lent 8:15 AM Holy Communion Tom Lamendola Sandi McDermott Tom Lamendola
Sunday, March 30, 2025 Purple 4 Lent 10:45 AM Holy Communion Mike Recio Mike Recio

Sunday, April 6, 2025 Purple 5 Lent 8:15 AM Holy Communion Nancy Gossow Doug Geed
Sunday, April 6, 2025 Purple 5 Lent 10:45 AM Holy Communion Mike Recio c

Sunday, April 13, 2025 Red Palm Sunday 8:15 AM Holy Communion Bill Powell Fred Probst
Sunday, April 13, 2025 Red Palm Sunday 10:45 AM Holy Communion Nancy Gossow Mike Recio

Thursday, April 17, 2025 White Maundy Thursday 7:30 PM Holy Communion
Friday, April 18, 2025 Black Good Friday 7:30 PM Toni Evenson vs Deacons

Sunday, April 20, 2025 White Easter 8:15 AM Holy Communion Toni Evenson Fred Probst
Sunday, April 20, 2025 White Easter 10:45 AM Holy Communion Mike Recio
Sunday, April 27, 2025 White 2 Easter 8:15 AM Holy Communion Greg Laub
Sunday, April 27, 2025 White 2 Easter 10:45 AM Holy Communion Mike Recio c
Sunday, May 4, 2025 White 3 Easter 8:15 AM Holy Communion Doug Geed Toni Evenson
Sunday, May 4, 2025 White 3 Easter 10:45 AM Holy Communion Mike Recio c

Sunday, May 11, 2025 White 4 Easter 8:15 AM Holy Communion Toni Evenson Toni Evenson Greg Laub
Sunday, May 11, 2025 White 4 Easter 10:45 AM Holy Communion Mike Recio
Sunday, May 18, 2025 White 5 Easter 8:15 AM Holy Communion Nancy Gossow
Sunday, May 18, 2025 White 5 Easter 10:45 AM Holy Communion Mike Recio c
Sunday, May 25, 2025 White 6 Easter 8:15 AM Holy Communion Greg Laub
Sunday, May 25, 2025 White 6 Easter 10:45 AM Holy Communion Mike Recio
Sunday, June 1, 2025 White 7 Easter 8:15 AM Holy Communion Toni Evenson Doug Geed Greg Laub
Sunday, June 1, 2025 White 7 Easter 10:45 AM Holy Communion Fred Probst Mike Recio
Sunday, June 8, 2025 Red Pentecost 8:15 AM Holy Communion Nancy Gossow
Sunday, June 8, 2025 Red Pentecost 10:45 AM HC/Confirmation Fred Probst Mike Recio

Sunday, June 15, 2025 White Trinity 9:30 AM Holy Communion Nancy Gossow


